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USER MANUAL

Before you start to assemble this with your device

please check the mounting holes, the size of the

monitor and the weight of the monitor is correct.

Normally for assembling this stand with your

TV/Monitor, it is better to have two persons as

some TV/ Monitor is heavy or big.

The stand itself has been already assembled so you

only need mount panel with the monitor or TV, so

when you open the box you will �nd a complete

stand with some hardware for mounting the panel

to the TV or monitor.

You can place down the stand and mount the panel

with the back ofyour TV/Monitor, you need to choose

the right bolts and right hole distance to match the

VESA holes of the TV/Monitor, then set up the tripod.

Expand the legs as wider as you can to be stable.

Adjust knob in the middle to the height you need.

Adjust the angle via the knob In the top to the better

view angle you need and tighten It. Turn the monitor

left or right to your desired position.

When you move the stand, it is better hold the TV

�rstly to be safe. You can also use it to mount other device.

PTVSTNDPT3215
Tripod TV Stand
Portable Flat Panel Television & Monitor TV Mount Stand,
Height Adjustable (for TVs up to 81 cm)
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FEATURES:

• Portable TV Stand

• Universal Standard VESA TV Mount Compatible

• Quick Setup & Hassle-Free Screen Display Placement

• Compatible with All of Today's Latest TVs, Monitors, Display Screens

• Tilt & Height Adjustable with Locking Mechanism

• Reinforced Metal Construction

• Anti-Slip Padded Rubber Legs

• Heavy-Duty, Rugged & Reliable

• Foldable TV Tripod Design for Easy Setup & Storage

• Works with LCD, LED, smart, 3D, Plasma, Flat Panel TVs, etc.

• Perfect for the Home, O�ce, Classroom or Studio

TECHNICAL SPECS:

• W Size Compatibility: Up to 81cm (32" inches), maximum

• VESA Compatibility. 200x200, 220x220

• Height Adjustment:  108 x 140 cm, 42.5"x 55.0" inches

• Tilt Adjustment: -5 to 25 Degrees

• Construction Material: Steel Alloy

• Steel Tube Thickness: 0.6mm (0.02" inches)

• Max. Weight Load Capacity: 40.2 kg (88.8 lbs)

• Folded Dimensions: 21.8 x 12 x 79 cm (8.6" x 4.7" x 31.1" inches)

• Total Assembled Dimensions: 78 x 66 x 140 cm (30.7" x 26.1" x 55.0" inches)

WARNING:

This product can expose you to a chemical or group of chemicals, which may include “Lead
And Cadmium” which is known in the state of California to cause cancer, birth defects, or
other reproductive harm. For more info, go to https://www.p65warnings.ca.gov/.

Questions or Comments
We are here to help! 
Phone:  1.718.535.1800
PyleUSA.com/ContactUs



Soporte portátil de montaje en TV y monitor de pantalla plana,
Altura ajustable (para televisores de hasta 81 cm)
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MANUAL DE USUARIO

Antes de comenzar a ensamblar esto con su  dispositi-
vo, veri�que que los ori�cios de montaje, el tamaño 
del monitor y el peso del monitor sean correctos.

Normalmente, para ensamblar este soporte con su 
televisor / monitor, es mejor tener dos personas, ya 
que algunos televisores / monitores son pesados o 
grandes.

El soporte en sí ya ha sido ensamblado por lo que solo 
necesita el panel de montaje con el monitor o televi-
sor, por lo que cuando abra la caja encontrará un 
soporte completo con algunos herrajes para montar el 
panel en el televisor o monitor

Puede colocar el soporte y montar el panel con la 
parte posterior de su televisor / monitor, debe elegir 
los pernos correctos y la distancia del ori�cio correcto 
para que coincida con los ori�cios VESA del televisor / 
monitor, luego con�gurar el trípode. Expande las 
piernas lo más que puedas para estar estable.
Ajusta la perilla en el medio a la altura que necesites. 
Ajuste el ángulo a través de la perilla en la parte 
superior al mejor ángulo de visión que necesita y 
apriételo. Gire el monitor hacia la izquierda o hacia la 
derecha a la posición deseada.
Cuando mueva el soporte, es mejor sostener el televi-
sor. En primer lugar, para estar seguros. También 
puede usarlo para montar otro dispositivo.

PTVSTNDPT3215
Soporte de TV con trípode
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CARACTERÍSTICAS:

• Soporte portatil para TV

• Soporte universal VESA para televisión

• Instalación rápida y sencilla para pantallas

• Compatible con todos los monitores, televisores y pantallas actuales

• Inclinación y altura ajustable con mecanismo de bloqueo

• Construcción de metal reforzado

• Patas con base de hule antideslizante

• Resistente, fuerte y con�able

• Trípode desmontable para TV de fácil armado y guardado

• Funciona para dispositivos LCD, LED, Smart, ED, plasma, TV planas, etc.

• Perfecto para la o�cina en casa, el salón de clases o el estudio

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS   

• Compatibilidad con TV de hasta: 81cm, (32 pulgadas), máxima

• Compatibilidad VESA: 200 x 200, 220 x 220

• Ajuste de alto hasta: 108 x 140 cm, (42.5’’ - 55.0’’ pulgadas)

• Ajuste de inclinación: -5 - 25 grados

• Material de construcción: Aleación de Acero

• Grosor del tubo de aleación: 0.6mm (0.02" pulgadas)

• Peso máximo soportado: 40.2 kg (88.8 lbs)

• Dimensiones doblado: 21.8 x 12 x 79 cm, (8.6’’ x 4.7’’ x 31.1’’ pulgadas)

• Dimensiones armado: 78 x 66 x 140 cm, (30.7’’ x 26.1’’ x 55.0’’ pulgadas)

ADVERTENCIA:

Este producto puede exponerlo a un químico o grupo de químicos, que pueden incluir "Plomo Y
Cadmio” que a conocimiento del estado de California puede causar cáncer, defectos de
nacimiento, u otros daños reproductivos. Para más información visite: www.P65warnings.ca.gov

Preguntas o Comentarios
¡Estamos para ayudarte!
Teléfono:  1.718.535.1800
PyleUSA.com/ContactUs
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GUIDE D'UTILISATION

Avant de commencer à assembler ce support avec 

votre appareil, veuillez véri�er les trous de �xation, la 

taille de l'écran et le poids de l'écran.

Normalement, pour assembler ce support avec votre 

téléviseur/moniteur, il est préférable d'être à deux car 

certains téléviseurs/moniteurs sont lourds ou grands.

Le support lui-même a déjà été assemblé, il vous su�t 

donc de monter le panneau avec le moniteur ou la 

télévision. Lorsque vous ouvrirez la boîte, vous 

trouverez un support complet avec quelques acces-

soires pour monter le panneau sur la télévision ou le 

moniteur.

Vous pouvez poser le support et monter le panneau à 

l'arrière de votre TV/moniteur, vous devez choisir les 

bons boulons et la bonne distance des trous pour 

correspondre aux trous VESA de la TV/moniteur, puis 

installer le trépied. Déployez les pieds aussi largement 

que possible pour assurer la stabilité de l'appareil. 

Réglez la molette au milieu pour obtenir la hauteur 

souhaitée. Réglez l'angle de vue à l'aide de la molette 

supérieure et serrez-la. Tournez le moniteur vers la 

gauche ou la droite pour obtenir la position souhaitée.

Lorsque vous déplacez le support, il est préférable de 

tenir le téléviseur en premier pour plus de sécurité. 

Vous pouvez également l'utiliser pour monter d'autres 

appareils.

PTVSTNDPT3215
Support TV trépied
Support portable pour télévision et moniteur à écran plat
Réglable en hauteur (pour les téléviseurs jusqu'à 81 cm)
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CARACTÉRISTIQUES:

• Support TV portable

• Compatible avec le support TV standard universel VESA

• Installation rapide et placement de l'écran sans problème

• Compatible avec tous les derniers téléviseurs, moniteurs et écrans d'a�chage

actuels

• Inclinaison et hauteur réglables avec mécanisme de verrouillage

• Construction métallique renforcée

• Pieds en caoutchouc antidérapants

• Robuste, solide et �able

• Trépied TV pliable pour une installation et un rangement facile

• Fonctionne avec les téléviseurs LCD, LED, Smart, 3D, Plasma, à écran plat, etc.

• Parfait pour la maison, le bureau, la salle de classe ou le studio

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES:

• Compatibilité avec la taille du téléviseur: Jusqu'à  81 cm (32 pouces), maximum

• Compatibilité VESA: 200x200, 220x220

• Réglage de la hauteur: 108 x 140 cm (42.5" x 55.0" pouces)

• Réglage de l'inclinaison: -5 - 25 degrés

• Matériau de construction: Alliage d'acier

• Épaisseur du tube d'acier: 0.6 mm (0.02" pouces)

• Capacité de charge max. Capacité de charge: 40.2 kg (88.8 lbs)

• Dimensions pliées: 21.8 x 12 x 79 cm (8.6" x 4.7" x 31.1" pouces)

• Dimensions totales assemblées: 78 x 66 x 140 cm (30.7" x 26.1" x 55.0" pouces)

AVERTISSEMENT

Ce produit peut vous exposer à un produit chimique ou à un groupe de produits chimiques, qui peuvent
inclure le "plomb et le cadmium", reconnus par l'État de Californie comme causant le cancer, des
malformations congénitales ou d'autres troubles de la reproduction. Pour plus d'informations, consultez
le site https://www.p65warnings.ca.gov/.

Questions ou Commentaires
Nous sommes là pour vous aider!
Téléphone: 1.718.535.1800
PyleUSA.com/ContactUs

AVERTISSEMENT

Ce produit peut vous exposer à un produit chimique ou à un groupe de produits chimiques, qui peuvent
inclure le "plomb et le cadmium", reconnus par l'État de Californie comme causant le cancer, des
malformations congénitales ou d'autres troubles de la reproduction. Pour plus d'informations, consultez
le site https://www.p65warnings.ca.gov/.

Questions ou Commentaires
Nous sommes là pour vous aider!
Téléphone: 1.718.535.1800
PyleUSA.com/ContactUs



Supporto portatile per televisore a schermo piatto e monitor, 
Regolabile in altezza (per TV fino a 81 cm)
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MANUALE UTENTE

Prima di iniziare ad utilizzarlo con il vostro dispositivo 
veri�care che i fori di montaggio, le dimensioni ed il 
peso del monitor siano corretti. 

Normalmente, per assemblare il supporto al TV/Moni-
tor, è meglio essere in due persone, poiché alcuni 
TV/monitor sono pesanti o di grandi dimensioni.

Il supporto è già assemblato, quindi è necessario 
soltanto �ssare il pannello al monitor o al televisore. 
Quando si apre la confezione, si trova il supporto 
completo di
materiali per il montaggio del pannello al televisore o 
al monitor.

È possibile appoggiare il supporto e montare il 
pannello con la parte posteriore del televisore/moni-
tor, è necessario scegliere i bulloni giusti e la giusta 
distanza tra i fori per adattarli ai fori VESA del TV/Mon-
itor, quindi si può procedere a montare il treppiede.
Allargare le gambe il più possibile per renderle stabili.
Regolare la manopola al centro all'altezza desiderata.
Regolare l'angolo tramite la manopola in alto per 
ottenere l'angolo di visuale migliore e serrarla. 
Ruotare il monitor a sinistra o a destra nella posizione 
desiderata.

Quando si sposta il supporto, è meglio tenere il TV 
per sicurezza. È possibile utilizzarlo anche per mon-
tare altri dispositivi.

PTVSTNDPT3215
Supporto tv a treppiede



CARATTERISTICHE:

• Supporto TV portatile

• Compatibile con gli standard universali VESA TV

• Montaggio facile e posizionamento dello schermo veloce

• Compatibile con tutte le TV, i Monitor e gli schermi di ultima generazione

• Inclinazione e altezza regolabili con meccanismo di blocco

• Costruzione in metallo rinforzato

• Piedini in gomma imbottiti ed antiscivolo

• Robusto, a�dabile e resistente

• Treppiede pieghevole per montaggio e conservazione facile

• Compatibile con TV LCD, Led, Smart, 3D, Plasma, Schermo Piatto, etc…

• Perfetto per la casa, l’u�cio, la scuola o uno studio

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE:

• Compatibilità con i formati TV: �no a 81cm (32” pollici), massimo

• Compatibilità VESA: 200 x 200, 220 x 220

• Altezza regolabile: da 108 x 140 cm (42.5" x 55.0" pollici)

• Inclinazione regolabile: da 5° a 25°

• Materiale di costruzione: Lega di Acciaio

• Spessore del tubo in acciaio: 0.6 mm (0.2”)

• Portata massima: 40 kg (88.8 lbs)

• Dimensioni ripiegato: 21.8 x 12 x 79 cm (8.6" x 4.7" x 31.1" pollici)

• Dimensioni totali montato: 78 x 66.3 x 140 cm (30.7" x 26.1" x 55.0" pollici)

www.PyleUSA.com

ATTENZIONE:

Questo prodotto può esporre l'utente a una sostanza chimica o ad un gruppo di sostanze chimiche,
che possono includere "piombo e cadmio", noti nello stato della California per causare cancro,
difetti di nascita o altri danni riproduttivi. Per ulteriori informazioni, visitare il sito
https://www.p65warnings.ca.gov/.

Domande o commenti
Siamo qui per aiutarvi!
Telefono: 1.718.535.1800
PyleUSA.com/ContactUs

ATTENZIONE:

Questo prodotto può esporre l'utente a una sostanza chimica o ad un gruppo di sostanze chimiche,
che possono includere "piombo e cadmio", noti nello stato della California per causare cancro,
difetti di nascita o altri danni riproduttivi. Per ulteriori informazioni, visitare il sito
https://www.p65warnings.ca.gov/.

Domande o commenti
Siamo qui per aiutarvi!
Telefono: 1.718.535.1800
PyleUSA.com/ContactUs



Tragbarer Ständer für Flachbildfernseher und Monitore
Höhenverstellbar (für TVs bis zu 81 cm)
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GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

Bevor Sie diesen Ständer mit Ihrem Gerät zusammen-
bauen, überprüfen Sie die Befestigungslöcher, die 
Bildschirmgröße und das Gewicht des Bildschirms.
In der Regel ist es am besten, wenn zwei Personen 
den Standfuß zusammen mit dem Fernseher/Monitor 
montieren, da einige Fernseher/Monitore schwer 
oder groß sind.

Der Ständer selbst ist bereits montiert, so dass Sie nur 
noch die Platte mit dem Monitor oder Fernseher 
anbringen müssen. Wenn Sie den Karton ö�nen, 
�nden Sie den Ständer zusammen mit einigem 
Zubehör für die Montage des Panels an Ihrem Fern-
seher oder Monitor.

Sie können den Ständer abnehmen und das Panel an 
der Rückseite des Fernsehers/Monitors befestigen. 
Wählen Sie die richtigen Schrauben und den richti-
gen Lochabstand aus, damit sie mit den 
VESA-Löchern des Fernsehers/Monitors übereinstim-
men, und montieren Sie dann den Ständer. Ziehen Sie 
die Beine so weit wie möglich aus, um die Stabilität zu 
gewährleisten. Stellen Sie den Knopf in der Mitte auf 
die gewünschte Höhe ein. Stellen Sie den Betrach-
tungswinkel mit dem oberen Drehknopf ein und 
ziehen Sie ihn fest. Drehen Sie den Monitor nach links 
oder rechts, um die gewünschte Position zu 
erreichen.

Wenn Sie den Ständer bewegen, halten Sie zur 
Sicherheit am besten zuerst den Fernseher fest. Sie 
können ihn auch zur Befestigung anderer Geräte 
verwenden.

PTVSTNDPT3215
TV-Ständer auf Stativ
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MERKMALE:
• Tragbarer TV-Ständer

• Kompatibel mit universeller Standard-VESA-TV-Halterung

• Schnelle Installation und einfache Platzierung des Bildschirms

• Kompatibel mit allen aktuellen TV-Geräten, Monitoren und Bildschirmen

• Neigung und Höhe einstellbar mit Verriegelungsmechanismus

• Verstärkte Metallkonstruktion

• Rutschfeste Gummifüße

• Langlebig, robust und zuverlässig

• Zusammenklappbarer TV-Ständer für einfache Installation und Lagerung

• Geeignet für LCD-, LED-, Smart-, 3D-, Plasma- und Flachbildfernseher usw.

• Ideal für Zuhause, Büro, Klassenzimmer oder Studio

TECHNISCHE DATEN:  
• Kompatibel mit Fernsehern: bis zu 81cm (32” zoll), max.

• VESA-Kompatibilität: 200x200, 220x220

• Höhenverstellung: 108 x 140 cm (42.5" - 55.0" zoll)

• Neigungsverstellung: -5 - 25 Grad

• Konstruktionsmaterial: Legierter Stahl

• Dicke des Stahlrohrs: 0.6 mm (0.02" zoll)

• Maximale Hubkapazität Tragfähigkeit: 40.2 kg (88.8 lbs)

• Abmessungen im zusammengeklappten Zustand: 21.8 x 12 x 79 cm (8.6" x

4.7" x 31.1" zoll)

• Gesamtabmessungen in gefaltetem Zustand: 21.8 x 12 x 79 cm (30.7" x 26.1"

x 55.0" zoll)

WARNUNG!

Dieses Produkt kann Sie einer Chemikalie oder einer Gruppe von Chemikalien aussetzen, die “Blei UND
Cadmium” enthalten können, die im Staat Kalifornien dafür bekannt sind, Krebs, Geburtsfehler oder andere
reproduktive Schäden zu verursachen. Für weitere Informationen besuchen Sie: www.P65warnings.ca.gov

Fragen oder Kommentare
Wir sind hier, um Ihnen zu helfen!
Telefon: 1.718.535.1800
PyleUSA.com/ContactUs



Przenośny stojak do płaskich telewizorów i monitorów
Regulowana wysokość (dla telewizorów do 81 cm)
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INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

Przed rozpoczęciem montażu tego stojaka z 
urządzeniem sprawdź otwory mocujące, rozmiar 
ekranu i wagę ekranu.
Zwykle do montażu stojaka z telewizorem/moni-
torem najlepiej jest zaangażować dwie osoby, 
ponieważ niektóre telewizory/monitory są ciężkie 
lub duże.

Sam stojak jest już zmontowany, więc wszystko, co 
musisz zrobić, to zamontować panel z monitorem 
lub telewizorem. Po otwarciu pudełka znajdziesz 
stojak wraz z kilkoma akcesoriami do montażu 
panelu na telewizorze lub monitorze.

Możesz odłożyć stojak i zamontować panel z tyłu 
telewizora/monitora, musisz wybrać odpowiednie 
śruby i rozstaw otworów, aby dopasować je do 
otworów VESA w telewizorze/monitorze, a następ-
nie zainstalować statyw. Wysuń nogi tak daleko, jak 
to możliwe, aby zapewnić stabilność. Ustaw 
pokrętło pośrodku na żądanej wysokości. Wyregu-
luj kąt widzenia za pomocą górnego pokrętła i 
dokręć je. Obróć monitor w lewo lub w prawo, aby 
uzyskać żądaną pozycję.

Podczas przenoszenia stojaka najlepiej jest 
najpierw przytrzymać telewizor dla bezpieczeńst-
wa. Możesz również użyć go do zamontowania 
innego sprzętu.

PTVSTNDPT3215
Stojak TV na trójnogu
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CECHY:
• Przenośny stojak na telewizor

• Kompatybilny z uniwersalnym standardowym uchwytem TV VESA

• Szybka instalacja i łatwe umieszczenie ekranu

• Kompatybilny ze wszystkimi najnowszymi telewizorami, monitorami i ekranami

• Regulowane nachylenie i wysokość z mechanizmem blokującym

• Wzmocniona metalowa konstrukcja

• Antypoślizgowe gumowe nóżki

• Wytrzymały, solidny i niezawodny

• Składany statyw TV dla łatwej instalacji i przechowywania

• Współpracuje z telewizorami LCD, LED, Smart, 3D, plazmowymi, z płaskim

ekranem itp.

• Idealny do domu, biura, sali lekcyjnej lub studia

DANE TECHNICZNE:

• Kompatybilność z telewizorami o przekątnej: do 81cm (32 cale), maks.

• Kompatybilność VESA: 200x200, 220x220

• Regulacja wysokości: 108 x 140 cm (42.5" - 55.0" cale)

• Regulacja nachylenia: -5 - 25 stopni

• Materiał konstrukcyjny: stal stopowa

• Grubość rury stalowej: 0.6 mm (0.02"cale)

• Maks. udźwig Udźwig: 40.2 kg (88.8 lbs)

• Wymiary po złożeniu: 21.8 x 12 x 79 cm (8,6" x 4,7" x 31,1" cale)

• Całkowite wymiary po złożeniu: 78 x 66 x 140 cm (30.7" x 26.1" x 55.0" cale)

Pytania lub Komentarze
Jesteśmy tutaj, aby Ci pomóc!
Telefon: 1.718.535.1800
PyleUSA.com/ContactUs

OSTRZEZENIE

Ten produkt może narazić Cię na działanie substancji chemicznej lub grupy substancji chemicznych,
które mogą obejmować "Ołów i kadm", o których w stanie Kalifornia wiadomo, że powodują raka, wady
wrodzone, lub inne szkody reprodukcyjne. Aby uzyskać więcej informacji, odwiedź stronę
https://www.p65warnings.ca.gov/.



Düz ekran TV ve monitör için taşınabilir stand
Yüksekliği ayarlanabilir (81 cm kadar TV için)
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KULLANICI KILAVUZU
Cihazınızla kullanmaya başlamadan önce, montaj 
deliklerinin, monitörün boyutunun ve ağırlığının 
doğru olup olmadığını kontrol edin. 

Normalde, bazı TV'ler/monitörler ağır veya büyük 
olduğundan, standı TV'ye/Monitöre monte etmek 
için iki kişi olmak en iyisidir.

Stand zaten monte edilmiştir, bu nedenle yalnızca 
paneli monitöre veya TV'ye takmanız gerekir. Paketi 
açtığınızda, standı aşağıdakilerle birlikte bulacaksınız
paneli TV'ye veya monitöre monte etmek için malze-
meler.

Standı dinlendirebilir ve paneli TV / monitörün 
arkasına monte edebilirsiniz, TV/monitörün VESA 
deliklerine uyacak şekilde doğru cıvataları ve delikler 
arasındaki doğru mesafeyi seçmeniz gerekir, ardın-
dan tripodu monte etmeye devam edebilirsiniz.
Ayakları sabitlemek için mümkün olduğunca geniş 
açın.
Ortadaki düğmeyi istediğiniz yüksekliğe ayarlayın.
En iyi görüş açısını elde etmek için üst düğme 
aracılığıyla açıyı ayarlayın ve sıkın. Monitörü 
istediğiniz konuma sola veya sağa döndürün.

Standı hareket ettirirken, güvenlik için TV'yi tutmak 
en iyisidir. Diğer cihazları monte etmek için de 
kullanabilirsiniz.

PTVSTNDPT3215
Tripod TV Sehpası
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ÖZELLIKLER:

• Taşınabilir TV sehpası

• Evrensel VESA TV standartları ile uyumlu

• Kolay montaj ve hızlı ekran konumlandırma

• Tüm en yeni TV'ler, Monitörler ve ekranlarla uyumlu

• Kilitleme mekanizması ile ayarlanabilir eğim ve yükseklik

• Güçlendirilmiş metal yapı

• Yastıklı, kaymaz kauçuk ayaklar

• Sağlam, güvenilir ve dayanıklı

• Kolay montaj ve saklama için katlanabilir tripod

• LCD, Led, Smart, 3D, Plazma, Düz Ekran TV'ler vb. ile uyumludur.

• Ev, o�s, okul veya stüdyo için mükemmeldir

TEKNIK ÖZELLIKLER:

• TV formatı uyumluluğu: maksimum 81cm e (32" inç), kadar

• VESA uyumluluğu: 200 x 200, 220 x 220

• Ayarlanabilir yükseklik: 108 x 140 cm (42.5" x 55.0" inç)

• Ayarlanabilir eğim: 5° ila 25°

• Yapı malzemesi: Çelik Alaşım

• Çelik boru kalınlığı: 0.6 mm (0.2" inç)

• Maksimum yük kapasitesi: 40 kg (88.8 lbs)

• Katlanmış boyutlar: 21.8 x 12 x 79 cm (8.6" x 4.7" x 31.1" inç)

• Monte edilmiş toplam boyutlar: 78 x 66.3 x 140 cm (30.7" x 26.1" x 55.0" inç)

UYARI!

Bu ürün sizi, Kaliforniya eyaletinde kansere, doğum kusurlarına veya diğer üreme zararlarına neden
olduğu bilinen "Kurşun ve Kadmiyum" içerebilecek bir kimyasal maddeye veya kimyasal madde
grubuna maruz bırakabilir. Daha fazla bilgi için şu adrese gidin: https://www.p65warnings.ca.gov/.

Sorular veya Yorumlar
Size yardım etmek için buradayız!
Telefon: 1.718.535.1800
PyleUSA.com/ContactUs




